UNOFFICIAL COPY088194

Record and Return to: **EMC Mortgage Corporation** Att: Legal Vault Custodian

Doc#: 0728535265 Fee: \$50.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 10/12/2007 02:05 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Loan Number: 0103432118 - 9701

EMC LOAN #0019088194

07.13647

This form was prepared by: Argent Mortgage Company, LLC

Address: 3 Park Plaz 4, Oth Floor, Irvine, CA 92614

Tel. No.: (888)311-4721

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

For Value Received, the undersigned holder of a Mortgage (herein "Assignor") whose address is 3 Park Plaza, 10th Floor, Irvine, ČA 92614

does hereby grant, sell assign, transfer and convey, unto the EMC MORTGAGE CORPORATION

(herein "Assignee") whose address is

2780 LAKE VISTA DRIVE, LEWISVILLE, TEXAS 75067

a certain Mortgage dated 10/12/06 , made and executed by LUZ Y VEJARANO, A SINGLE WOMAN

T C/O to and in favor of Argent Mortgage Company, LLC upon the following described property situated in COOK County, State of Illinois

"EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREO."

Such Mortgage having been given to secure payment of two hundred sixty-three thousand one hundred fifty and 00/100 (\$ 263,150.00) which Mortgage is of record in Book Volume , or Liber No. (or as No. **) of the COUNTY Records of COOK , at page County, State of Illinois, together with the note(s) and obligations therein described and the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under such Mortgage. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto Assignee its successors and assigns, forever, subject only to the terms and conditions of the above-described Mortgage.

** MORTGAGE RECORDED OCTOBER 17, 2006 AS IBSTRUMENT #0629005001

Page 1 of 2

0728535265 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor has executed this Assignment of Mortgage on 10/18/2006.

Argent Mortgage Company, LLC (Assignor)

By: Spring Sprin

[Space Below is Reserved for Acknowledgment Information]

State of Illinois

County of Cook

ss

On 10/18/2006 before me, Ava K. Gaitatzis personally appeared Efrain Cruz

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrumen, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which is the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Ava K. Gaitatzis

Loan Number: 0103432118 - 9701

OFFICIAL SEAL
Ava K Gaitatzis
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires Nov. 13, 2007

0728535265 Page: 3 of 3

Servicing Agent: , Heritage Title Company 5849 W Lawrence Avenue. Chicago, IL 60630



File No. **H63314**

Chicago, IL 773-252-3939

Exhibit A

LOTS 20 AND 21 IN M.F. RAFTREE'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 1 IN CLYDE 4TH DIVISION BEING J.C. LYMAN'S SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 IN SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

P.I.N. 16-29-305-020-0020 16-29-305-021-5022 16-29-305-022-0005

C/K/A 2633 S. 61ST COURT, OCERO, ILLINOIS 60804-3048